

Initial Closings by Lender... Counts Across Programs

per DAP 10/25/2013

Just FHA apartment loans processed by MF's Hubs. Excludes 232 health care, OAHP a7s , risk sharing.

Ranks				55 lenders	1775	286,227	\$17,582.5	Running Total	
Per # loans	Per Units	Per Total \$\$	Count	Lender at Endorsement	Loans	Units	Mtge \$\$ (mils)	# Loans	% of US Total
1	2	2	1	RED MORTGAGE CAPITAL	193	28014	\$2,030.2	193	11%
2	3	3	2	GREYSTONE FUNDING CORP	163	27822	\$1,586.3	356	20%
3	4	4	3	BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MTG	144	24609	\$1,586.0	500	28%
4	1	1	4	WELLS FARGO BANK NA	143	35575	\$2,035.0	643	36%
5	5	6	5	P/R MTGE & INVEST CORP	142	22108	\$1,156.6	785	44%
6	6	5	6	WALKER AND DUNLOP LLC	104	17508	\$1,222.2	889	50%
7	7	7	7	PRUDENTIAL HUNTOON PAIGE	72	11378	\$753.0	961	54%
7	10	11	8	LOVE FUNDING CORP	72	8834	\$532.6	1033	58%
9	8	8	9	OPPENHEIMER MF HSG & HCARE	66	10213	\$671.9	1099	62%
10	11	10	10	DOUGHERTY MORTGAGE LLC	62	8412	\$591.9	1161	65%
11	13	12	11	CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE	57	7705	\$422.1	1218	69%
12	12	9	12	OAK GROVE COMMERCIAL MTG	55	8015	\$634.4	1273	72%
13	9	14	13	PILLAR CAPITAL FINANCE LLC	52	9402	\$325.2	1325	75%
14	17	23	14	LANCASTER POLLARD MTGE	47	3980	\$175.9	1372	77%
15	14	13	15	PNC BANK NA	40	5556	\$361.3	1412	80%
16	15	16	16	GERSHMAN INVESTMENT	36	5011	\$290.4	1448	82%
17	18	18	17	DAVIS-PENN MTGE	26	3674	\$228.2	1474	83%
18	20	24	18	BELLWETHER REAL EST CAPITAL	25	3445	\$162.4	1499	84%
19	19	19	19	HIGHLAND COMMERCIAL MTGE	23	3575	\$210.2	1522	86%
20	21	15	20	CBRE HMF INC	18	2990	\$300.1	1540	87%
21	25	25	21	AMERISPHERE MTG FINANCE LLC	17	2585	\$157.0	1557	88%
22	28	26	22	GRANDBRIDGE REAL ESTATE CAP	16	2295	\$136.0	1573	89%
22	29	28	23	ARBOR COMMERCIAL MTGE	16	2267	\$109.2	1589	90%
24	27	21	24	BERKELEY POINT CAPITAL LLC	15	2481	\$186.9	1604	90%
25	16	20	25	GREYSTONE SERVICING	14	4035	\$199.5	1618	91%
25	22	17	26	M & T REALTY CORP	14	2684	\$232.0	1632	92%
25	23	27	27	HUNTOON HASTINGS INC	14	2633	\$133.7	1646	93%
28	26	22	28	BEECH STREET CAPITAL LLC	13	2522	\$177.9	1659	93%
29	32	30	29	ROCKHALL FUNDING CORP	12	1551	\$103.4	1671	94%
30	24	29	30	FIRST HSG DEVMT CORP OF FL	11	2609	\$109.1	1682	95%
30	36	39	31	TAVERNIER CAPITAL FUNDING	11	944	\$35.4	1693	95%
32	30	31	32	KEYCORP REAL EST CAP MKT	9	1854	\$102.8	1702	96%
33	31	33	33	NORTHPOINT CAPITAL LLC	8	1629	\$93.0	1710	96%

Top 6 Lenders

889	155,636	\$9,616.4
50%	54%	55%

13 Lenders

1325	219,595	\$13,547.5
75%	77%	77%

19 Lenders

1522	244,836	\$14,975.9
86%	86%	85%

31 Lenders

1693	274,432	\$16,856.0
95%	96%	96%

<i>Per # loans</i>	<i>Per Units</i>	<i>Per Total \$\$</i>	<i>Count</i>	<i>Lender at Endorsement</i>	<i>Loans</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Mtge \$\$ (mils)</i>	<i># Loans</i>	<i>% of US Total</i>
33	34	37	34	CENTERLINE MTGE CAPITAL	8	1000	\$47.0	1718	97%
35	33	32	35	FOREST CITY CAPITAL CORP	7	1442	\$97.3	1725	97%
36	37	40	36	GREAT LAKES FINANCIAL GRP	6	742	\$30.3	1731	98%
37	35	35	37	METROPOLITAN FUNDING CORP	4	950	\$60.4	1735	98%
37	39	41	38	HOUSING & HEALTHCARE FINC	4	488	\$24.9	1739	98%
37	42	43	39	CENTURY HEALTH CAPITAL	4	305	\$15.8	1743	98%
37	44	45	40	ARMSTRONG MORTGAGE	4	263	\$11.2	1747	98%
41	40	34	41	COLUMBIA NATL REAL ESTATE	3	453	\$66.7	1750	99%
41	47	44	42	ZIEGLER FINANCING CORP	3	168	\$12.4	1753	99%
43	38	38	43	MUSA FINANCIAL LLC	2	544	\$42.4	1755	99%
43	41	36	44	ROCKPORT MORTGAGE	2	371	\$55.8	1757	99%
43	43	47	45	BANKERS GUARANTEE TITLE TRUST	2	269	\$7.8	1759	99%
43	46	48	46	PHARES CO	2	226	\$5.5	1761	99%
43	48	51	47	CMC MORTGAGE SERVICES	2	162	\$3.6	1763	99%
43	49	46	48	STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	2	159	\$8.1	1765	99%
43	50	52	49	CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK&TRUST	2	140	\$3.6	1767	100%
43	52	49	50	LINKS MORTGAGE CORP	2	118	\$5.2	1769	100%
43	53	50	51	SUN WEST MORTGAGE	2	62	\$3.9	1771	100%
52	45	42	52	CAMBRIDGE REALTY CAPITAL	1	256	\$21.7	1772	100%
52	51	53	53	DEVELOPERS MTGE CORP	1	120	\$2.7	1773	100%
52	54	55	54	FIRST AMERICAN CAPITAL GRP	1	50	\$2.1	1774	100%
52	55	54	55	PRAIRIE MORTGAGE CO	1	24	\$2.5	1775	100%

42 Lenders

1753	283,726	\$17,417.8
99%	99%	99%

13 lenders closed 1 or 2 loans.